HLS 16RS-767 ENGROSSED

2016 Regular Session

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 10

BY REPRESENTATIVE GUINN AND SENATOR MORRISH

HONORARY DESIGNATIONS: Designates the town of Welsh as the Home of the Cajun Dictionary

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
2	To designate the town of Welsh as the Home of the Cajun Dictionary.
3	WHEREAS, for over twenty years, Monsignor Jules O. Daigle served as pastor of
4	Our Lady of Seven Dolors Church with great passion and devotion; and
5	WHEREAS, Father Daigle was an idol for the Cajuns, and he worked to preserve
6	their faith and the Cajun French language; and
7	WHEREAS, in 1984, after his retirement from the priesthood, he published a
8	Dictionary of the Cajun Language, which was the first dictionary devoted to Cajun French;
9	and
0	WHEREAS, Father Daigle's Dictionary of the Cajun Language will forever be an
1	integral part of the town of Welsh.
12	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby
13	designate the town of Welsh as the Home of the Cajun Dictionary.
4	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to
15	Carolyn Louviere, mayor of the town of Welsh.
	DIGEST
	The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HCR 10 Engrossed

2016 Regular Session

Guinn

Designates the town of Welsh as the Home of the Cajun Dictionary.